
Iowa High School 2A State Qualifier Boys
Williamsburg High School

Oct. 24, 2019
Sunny, 47°, NWN 7 MPH, 54% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Williamsburg 65 4 6 12 21 22 26 31 17:41 1:07
2Q Davis County 75 1 3 18 20 33 36 47 17:40 2:04
3Q Danville - New London 76 5 7 13 23 28 40 82 17:48 1:19
4 Northeast 101 2 10 25 30 34 42 50 18:01 1:55
5 Mid-Prairie 107 9 14 15 24 45 66 70 18:10 1:46
6 Pella Christian 152 11 17 19 44 61 76 87 18:37 2:25
7 Pcm 169 16 27 37 38 51 68 71 18:44 1:48
8 West Marshall 218 8 46 52 54 58 69 86 19:22 2:37
9 Cardinal 265 35 49 59 60 62 92 97 19:46 1:26
10 Colfax-Mingo 276 29 48 57 67 75 77 81 19:56 2:34
11 Pleasantville 303 32 53 63 72 83 91 95 20:17 3:15
12 Eddyville-Blakesburg- 314 41 56 65 74 78 79 80 20:18 2:05
13 Central Lee Community 349 43 64 73 84 85 90 98 20:51 2:45
14 Louisa Muscatine 364 39 55 88 89 93 94 96 21:25 4:02

Incomplete Teams: West Liberty

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Williamsburg
4 Kaiden Royster, Sr 17:04 5:29
6 Harrison Garber, So 17:15 5:33
12 Jacob Mohr, Sr 17:45 5:43
21 Sam Rich, Fr 18:09 5:51
22 Chase Malloy, Sr 18:10 5:51
26 Felipe Stevenson, Jr 18:25 5:56
31 Josiah Zook, Sr 18:34 5:58

Total Time = 1:28:23     Total Places = 65

2Q. Davis County
1 Kenny Cronin, Jr 16:39 5:21
3 Carson Shively, So 16:52 5:26
18 Seth Emmons, Sr 17:57 5:47
20 Brody Humphrey, So 18:07 5:50
33 Mike Amsden, Jr 18:42 6:01
36 Alex Hopkins, Jr 18:48 6:03
47 David Nash, Jr 19:23 6:14

Total Time = 1:28:17     Total Places = 75

3Q. Danville - New London
5 Ty Carr, So 17:10 5:31
7 Alexander Julian, So 17:19 5:34
13 Oliver Sowell, Jr 17:45 5:43
23 Gabriel Gourley, Jr 18:14 5:52
28 Seth Bailey, So 18:28 5:57
40 Mason Chipman, Jr 19:01 6:07
82 Allen Bonnesen, Fr 21:38 6:58

Total Time = 1:28:56     Total Places = 76

4. Northeast
2 Andrew Hilgendorf, Sr 16:47 5:24
10 Thomas Machande, Jr 17:41 5:42
25 Joe Hasken, Jr 18:24 5:55
30 Jace Rathje, Jr 18:31 5:58
34 Chad Williams, Sr 18:42 6:01
42 Daniel Rowland, Fr 19:08 6:10
50 Riley Anderson, Sr 19:40 6:20

Total Time = 1:30:05     Total Places = 101

5. Mid-Prairie
9 Jamison Stutzman, Jr 17:37 5:40
14 Nathan Wallington, Fr 17:47 5:43
15 Lucas Bontrager, Jr 17:50 5:44
24 Chandler Hershberger, So18:14 5:52
45 Mose Yoder, Fr 19:22 6:14
66 Robert Nagy, So 20:13 6:30
70 Jordan Stock, Fr 20:40 6:39

Total Time = 1:30:50     Total Places = 107

6. Pella Christian
11 Daniel Mora Demestri, Sr17:44 5:42
17 Brayton Juffer, Jr 17:56 5:46
19 Kaden Van Wyngarden, Fr

17:59 5:47
44 Micah DeHaan, So 19:17 6:12
61 David Bernhagen, Sr 20:08 6:29
76 Tate Osborn, Sr 21:05 6:47
87 Jack Zula, So 22:13 7:09

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:33:04     Total Places = 152

7. Pcm
16 Beau Webb, Jr 17:53 5:45
27 Jason Stafford, Sr 18:25 5:56
37 Cooper VandeLune, Sr 18:49 6:03
38 Ayrton Breckenridge, Sr 18:51 6:04
51 Cody Courtney, Sr 19:41 6:20
68 Kyle Sanders, So 20:39 6:39
71 Garin Padget, Jr 20:42 6:40

Total Time = 1:33:39     Total Places = 169

8. West Marshall
8 Nicolas Thompson, So 17:29 5:38
46 Grahm Nason, Fr 19:23 6:14
52 Luke Coulter, So 19:52 6:24
54 Will Dawley, So 19:58 6:25
58 Bartosz Lacki, Jr 20:05 6:28
69 Logan Coulter, Sr 20:40 6:39
86 Johnathan Downs, Fr 22:05 7:07

Total Time = 1:36:47     Total Places = 218

9. Cardinal
35 Gunner Zugg, Jr 18:46 6:02
49 Gavin Grove, So 19:37 6:19
59 Landon Becker, So 20:07 6:29
60 Ben Clark, Sr 20:08 6:29
62 Archer Metcalf, Fr 20:12 6:30
92 Reece Pedersen, So 22:51 7:21
97 Tony Castle, Sr 23:28 7:33

Total Time = 1:38:50     Total Places = 265

10. Colfax-Mingo
29 Max VanDusseldorp, Fr 18:29 5:57
48 Coleman Craig, So 19:36 6:18
57 Carter Gibson, Fr 20:02 6:27
67 Noah Strohmeyer, Jr 20:31 6:36
75 Aj Gibson, Jr 21:02 6:46
77 Avery Lees, Jr 21:07 6:48
81 Cole Bracewell, So 21:27 6:54

Total Time = 1:39:40     Total Places = 276

11. Pleasantville
32 Devon Luing, Fr 18:37 5:59
53 Trenton Major, Jr 19:53 6:24
63 Trevor Pulse, So 20:12 6:30
72 Jeremy Colboth, Jr 20:48 6:42
83 Justin Nickel, So 21:51 7:02
91 Gage Lyon, Fr 22:48 7:20
95 Dean Jolly, Fr 23:14 7:29

Total Time = 1:41:21     Total Places = 303

12. Eddyville-Blakesburg-
41 Sam Seddon, Fr 19:07 6:09
56 Jackson Sheldon, Jr 20:01 6:27
65 Reilly Flaig, Jr 20:13 6:30
74 Noah Walker, Fr 20:56 6:44
78 Carsen Wade, Fr 21:11 6:49
79 Grant LaRue, Fr 21:21 6:52
80 Aiden Yates, Sr 21:24 6:53

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 1:41:28     Total Places = 314

13. Central Lee Community
43 Hunter Kraus, So 19:15 6:12
64 Maddox Doty, So 20:13 6:30
73 Ruger Smith, So 20:51 6:43
84 Logan Kramer, Sr 21:53 7:03
85 Derick Denning, Jr 22:00 7:05
90 Tristan Howell, So 22:46 7:20
98 Grant Anderson, Fr 24:20 7:50

Total Time = 1:44:12     Total Places = 349

14. Louisa Muscatine
39 Paul Hoopes, Jr 18:56 6:06
55 Kellan Walsh, Fr 19:59 6:26
88 Jacob Back, So 22:29 7:14
89 Christian James, Fr 22:42 7:19
93 Owen Schreiner, So 22:57 7:23
94 Zach Robertson, So 23:12 7:28
96 Eddie Wilhelme, Sr 23:27 7:33

Total Time = 1:47:03     Total Places = 364



1 1 Kenny Cronin, Jr 16:39 5:21 Davis County
2Q 2 Andrew Hilgendorf, Sr 16:47 5:24 Northeast
3 3 Carson Shively, So 16:52 5:26 Davis County
4 4 Kaiden Royster, Sr 17:04 5:29 Williamsburg
5 5 Ty Carr, So 17:10 5:31 Danville - New London
6 6 Harrison Garber, So 17:15 5:33 Williamsburg
7 7 Alexander Julian, So 17:19 5:34 Danville - New London
8Q 8 Nicolas Thompson, So 17:29 5:38 West Marshall
9Q Ashton Burroughs, So 17:31 5:38 West Liberty
10Q 9 Jamison Stutzman, Jr 17:37 5:40 Mid-Prairie
11Q 10 Thomas Machande, Jr 17:41 5:42 Northeast
12Q 11 Daniel Mora Demestri, Sr

17:44 5:42 Pella Christian
13 12 Jacob Mohr, Sr 17:45 5:43 Williamsburg
14 13 Oliver Sowell, Jr 17:45 5:43 Danville - New London
15Q 14 Nathan Wallington, Fr 17:47 5:43 Mid-Prairie
16 15 Lucas Bontrager, Jr 17:50 5:44 Mid-Prairie
17 16 Beau Webb, Jr 17:53 5:45 Pcm
18 17 Brayton Juffer, Jr 17:56 5:46 Pella Christian
19 18 Seth Emmons, Sr 17:57 5:47 Davis County
20 19 Kaden Van Wyngarden, Fr

17:59 5:47 Pella Christian
21 20 Brody Humphrey, So 18:07 5:50 Davis County
22 21 Sam Rich, Fr 18:09 5:51 Williamsburg
23 22 Chase Malloy, Sr 18:10 5:51 Williamsburg
24 23 Gabriel Gourley, Jr 18:14 5:52 Danville - New London
25 24 Chandler Hershberger, So18:14 5:52 Mid-Prairie
26 25 Joe Hasken, Jr 18:24 5:55 Northeast
27 26 Felipe Stevenson, Jr 18:25 5:56 Williamsburg
28 27 Jason Stafford, Sr 18:25 5:56 Pcm
29 28 Seth Bailey, So 18:28 5:57 Danville - New London
30 29 Max VanDusseldorp, Fr 18:29 5:57 Colfax-Mingo
31 30 Jace Rathje, Jr 18:31 5:58 Northeast
32 31 Josiah Zook, Sr 18:34 5:58 Williamsburg
33 32 Devon Luing, Fr 18:37 5:59 Pleasantville

6:00 Pace
34 33 Mike Amsden, Jr 18:42 6:01 Davis County
35 34 Chad Williams, Sr 18:42 6:01 Northeast
36 35 Gunner Zugg, Jr 18:46 6:02 Cardinal
37 36 Alex Hopkins, Jr 18:48 6:03 Davis County
38 37 Cooper VandeLune, Sr 18:49 6:03 Pcm
39 38 Ayrton Breckenridge, Sr 18:51 6:04 Pcm
40 39 Paul Hoopes, Jr 18:56 6:06 Louisa Muscatine
41 40 Mason Chipman, Jr 19:01 6:07 Danville - New London
42 41 Sam Seddon, Fr 19:07 6:09 Eddyville-Blakesburg-
43 42 Daniel Rowland, Fr 19:08 6:10 Northeast
44 43 Hunter Kraus, So 19:15 6:12 Central Lee Community
45 44 Micah DeHaan, So 19:17 6:12 Pella Christian
46 45 Mose Yoder, Fr 19:22 6:14 Mid-Prairie
47 46 Grahm Nason, Fr 19:23 6:14 West Marshall
48 47 David Nash, Jr 19:23 6:14 Davis County
49 Julian Alvarado, Jr 19:35 6:18 West Liberty
50 48 Coleman Craig, So 19:36 6:18 Colfax-Mingo
51 49 Gavin Grove, So 19:37 6:19 Cardinal
52 50 Riley Anderson, Sr 19:40 6:20 Northeast
53 51 Cody Courtney, Sr 19:41 6:20 Pcm
54 Israel Gomez, Jr 19:45 6:21 West Liberty
55 52 Luke Coulter, So 19:52 6:24 West Marshall
56 53 Trenton Major, Jr 19:53 6:24 Pleasantville
57 54 Will Dawley, So 19:58 6:25 West Marshall
58 55 Kellan Walsh, Fr 19:59 6:26 Louisa Muscatine
59 56 Jackson Sheldon, Jr 20:01 6:27 Eddyville-Blakesburg-
60 57 Carter Gibson, Fr 20:02 6:27 Colfax-Mingo
61 58 Bartosz Lacki, Jr 20:05 6:28 West Marshall
62 59 Landon Becker, So 20:07 6:29 Cardinal
63 60 Ben Clark, Sr 20:08 6:29 Cardinal
64 61 David Bernhagen, Sr 20:08 6:29 Pella Christian
65 62 Archer Metcalf, Fr 20:12 6:30 Cardinal
66 63 Trevor Pulse, So 20:12 6:30 Pleasantville
67 64 Maddox Doty, So 20:13 6:30 Central Lee Community
68 65 Reilly Flaig, Jr 20:13 6:30 Eddyville-Blakesburg-
69 66 Robert Nagy, So 20:13 6:30 Mid-Prairie
70 67 Noah Strohmeyer, Jr 20:31 6:36 Colfax-Mingo
71 68 Kyle Sanders, So 20:39 6:39 Pcm
72 69 Logan Coulter, Sr 20:40 6:39 West Marshall
73 70 Jordan Stock, Fr 20:40 6:39 Mid-Prairie
74 71 Garin Padget, Jr 20:42 6:40 Pcm
75 72 Jeremy Colboth, Jr 20:48 6:42 Pleasantville
76 73 Ruger Smith, So 20:51 6:43 Central Lee Community
77 74 Noah Walker, Fr 20:56 6:44 Eddyville-Blakesburg-
78 75 Aj Gibson, Jr 21:02 6:46 Colfax-Mingo
79 76 Tate Osborn, Sr 21:05 6:47 Pella Christian
80 77 Avery Lees, Jr 21:07 6:48 Colfax-Mingo
81 78 Carsen Wade, Fr 21:11 6:49 Eddyville-Blakesburg-
82 79 Grant LaRue, Fr 21:21 6:52 Eddyville-Blakesburg-
83 80 Aiden Yates, Sr 21:24 6:53 Eddyville-Blakesburg-
84 81 Cole Bracewell, So 21:27 6:54 Colfax-Mingo
85 82 Allen Bonnesen, Fr 21:38 6:58 Danville - New London

7:00 Pace
86 83 Justin Nickel, So 21:51 7:02 Pleasantville
87 84 Logan Kramer, Sr 21:53 7:03 Central Lee Community
88 85 Derick Denning, Jr 22:00 7:05 Central Lee Community
89 86 Johnathan Downs, Fr 22:05 7:07 West Marshall
90 87 Jack Zula, So 22:13 7:09 Pella Christian
91 88 Jacob Back, So 22:29 7:14 Louisa Muscatine

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

92 89 Christian James, Fr 22:42 7:19 Louisa Muscatine
93 90 Tristan Howell, So 22:46 7:20 Central Lee Community
94 91 Gage Lyon, Fr 22:48 7:20 Pleasantville
95 92 Reece Pedersen, So 22:51 7:21 Cardinal
96 93 Owen Schreiner, So 22:57 7:23 Louisa Muscatine
97 94 Zach Robertson, So 23:12 7:28 Louisa Muscatine
98 95 Dean Jolly, Fr 23:14 7:29 Pleasantville
99 96 Eddie Wilhelme, Sr 23:27 7:33 Louisa Muscatine
100 97 Tony Castle, Sr 23:28 7:33 Cardinal
101 98 Grant Anderson, Fr 24:20 7:50 Central Lee Community


